

GOVEERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Directorate of command area development & Water Management Lalmandi Singagar <u>Kashmir</u>

(Administration Section)

ORDER ND: \5 /CADK/ ADM of 2015

DATED : .02.2015 14

Subject : Reference: Nomination of Nodal Officer. Administrative Department's No: APD/DF/NeGP-A/02/2015 Dated: 11.02.2015.

It is hereby ordered that Miss Romi Ahad, Assistant Director (P&S) is nominated as Nodal Officer of Directorate of Command Area Development, Kashmir for updating the departmental website www.cadkashmir.nic.in on daily basis after obtaining the input from all Sectional Heads/subordinate offices.

Sd/-(Er. Bilal Ahmad Bhat) KAS Director Command Area Development Kashmir

No: 02-AF/Estt/CADK/2014-15/ 1015-24

Dated: \\4 .02.2015

Copy to the:

187

- 1/ Commissioner/Secretary to Govt; Agriculture Production Department, Civil Sectt: Jammu for favour of information.
- 2-3/ Deputy Director, CAD, Leh-Ladakh/Kargil.
- 4-5/ Assistant Soil Conservation Officer, CAD, Sub Division, Budgam/Pulwama.
- 6/ Accounts Officer, CAD, Kashmir.
- 7/ Miss Romi Ahad, Assistant Director (P&S), (Nodal Officer, Departmental Website), CAD, Kashmir.
- 8/ Section Officer (Adm), CAD, Kashmir.
- 9/ Head Draftsman, CAD, Kashmir.

....... for information and necessary action. They are requested to provide necessary input to the Nodal Officer on daily basis for uploading on the official website.

Shri Ashiq Ahmad Kolu, Store Keeper-cum-Clerk (Incharge Website) for information and necessary action.

Deput Virector Command Area Development ashmir